	 deutsch	 Betriebsanleitung
	 english	 User’s Guide
BAM PC-OS-024-23K-1
BAM PC-OS-024-50K-1
Konformitätserklärung
Declaration of Conformity
Balluff GmbH

Zubehör
Zubehör bitte separat bestellen.
Bezeichnung Typenschlüssel Bestellcode
Wasseranschlussteile für 23K BAM PC-OS-026-23K-1 BAM029K
Wasseranschlussteile für 50K BAM PC-OS-026-50K-1 BAM029P
Luftvorhang BAM AN-AM-001-01-1 BAM029N
Ersatzdeckel Glas 23K BAM PC-OS-024-23K-G/RK BAM029E
Ersatzdeckel Glas 50K BAM PC-OS-024-50K-G/RK BAM029H
Kabel 5 m BCC S415-0000-1A-003-PX0434-050 BCC0EZ9
Kabel 10 m BCC S415-0000-1A-003-PX0434-100 BCC0EZA
  GEFAHR
Zündgefahr
Die Wasser- und Luftanschlussleitungen dürfen keine
Zündgefahr bewirken. Eine Zündung kann zur Zerstörung
des Geräts und schweren Verletzungen oder Tod führen.
►► Verwenden Sie Wasseranschlussteile und Luftvor-
hang nur gemäß Technischen Daten auf Seite 5.
N
r.
93
10
18
 D
E
 ·
D
19
; Ä
nd
er
un
ge
n
vo
rb
eh
al
te
n.
 E
rs
et
zt
 I1
6.
Page 2 of 2
Certificates without signature and seal are void. This certificate is allowed to be distributed only if not modified. Extracts or modifications must be authorized by
Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services Germany GmbH. EPS 16 ATEX 1 107 X, Revision 0.
(13)  Annex
(14) Certificate of Conformity EPS 16 ATEX 1 107 X Revision 0
(15) Description of equipment:
 The protective housing type BAM029L/C is used for the mechanical protection of the build-in sensor. The
protective housing is suitable for the use in hazardous areas with flammable dust atmospheres in accordance with
the marking.
 Electrical data:
 Rated voltage: 24 V DC
 Rated current: 30 to 60 mA
(16) Reference number:  16TH0224
(17) Schedule of Limitations:
 The plugs may be plugged in or disconnect only when de-energized.
 The device has to be protected against impacts with high impact energy.
(18) Essential health and safety requirements:
 Met by standards.
 Certification department of explosion protection Nuremberg, 2016-08-05
 D. Zitzmann
english
BAM PC-OS-024-23K-1
BAM PC-OS-024-50K-1
User’s Guide
2 english
BAM PC-OS-024-_ _ K-1
Protective Housing
User information

Accessories
Please order accessories separately.
Description Type Code Ordering Code
Water connection for 23K BAM PC-OS-026-23K-1 BAM029K
Water connection for 50K BAM PC-OS-026-50K-1 BAM029P
Air blow-off BAM AN-AM-001-01-1 BAM029N
Protective cover for housing 23K BAM PC-OS-024-23K-G/RK BAM029E
Protective cover for housing 50K BAM PC-OS-024-50K-G/RK BAM029H
Cable 5 m BCC S415-0000-1A-003-PX0434-050 BCC0EZ9
Cable 10 m BCC S415-0000-1A-003-PX0434-100 BCC0EZA
  DANGER
Ignition hazard